

DATE BIDS OPEN: August 25, 2023, 11:00 AM
SCOPE OF WORK: REMOVAL OF EXISTING 152' STONE ARCH CULVERT UNDER RAILROAD FILL SECTION, REPLACE WITH PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT, TRACK WORK, EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION AND RIPRAP.
COMPLETION DATE: November 15, 2024
LOCATION: VTRY BRIDGE NO. 57.5 OVER COLD SPRING BROOK

Pay Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	1. Kubricky-Jointa Lime LLC 269 Ballard Road Wilton, NY 12831		Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
				Unit Price	Total						
201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LS	1.000		\$86,700.000		\$86,700.00				
203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	460.000		\$13.000		\$5,980.00				
203.27	UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION	CY	850.000		\$43.500		\$36,975.00				
204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	CY	1.000		\$75.000		\$75.00				
204.25	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	9,250.000		\$8.500		\$78,625.00				
204.30	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	CY	7,100.000		\$77.000		\$546,700.00				
301.26	SUBBASE OF CRUSHED GRAVEL, FINE GRADED	CY	270.000		\$115.000		\$31,050.00				
301.35	SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	CY	85.000		\$120.000		\$10,200.00				
514.10	WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	GAL	10.000		\$130.000		\$1,300.00				
529.20	PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (REMOVE STONE ARCH CULVERT)	EACH	1.000		\$39,200.000		\$39,200.00				
540.10	PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (BOX CULVERT)(10 X 10)	LS	1.000		\$1,748,000.000		\$1,748,000.00				
613.06	STONE FILL, STREAM BED MATERIAL (E-STONE TYPE I)	CY	70.000		\$230.000		\$16,100.00				
613.06	STONE FILL, STREAM BED MATERIAL (E-STONE TYPE III)	CY	180.000		\$165.000		\$29,700.00				
613.06	STONE FILL, STREAM BED MATERIAL (E-STONE, TYPE IV)	CY	420.000		\$160.000		\$67,200.00				
613.11	STONE FILL, TYPE II	CY	2,100.000		\$130.000		\$273,000.00				
630.10	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	HR	80.000		\$135.000		\$10,800.00				
630.15	FLAGGERS	HR	960.000		\$50.000		\$48,000.00				
631.10	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LS	1.000		\$49,400.000		\$49,400.00				
631.16	TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE	LS	1.000		\$2,600.000		\$2,600.00				
631.19	TESTING EQUIPMENT, GROUT	LS	1.000		\$815.000		\$815.00				
631.26	FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	DL	3,000.000		\$1.000		\$3,000.00				
632.10	RAILROAD FLAGGERS (N.A.B.I.)	DL	80,000.000		\$1.000		\$80,000.00				
633.10	CPM SCHEDULE	EACH	6.000		\$1,550.000		\$9,300.00				
634.10	EMPLOYEE TRAINEESHIP	HR	520.000		\$130.000		\$67,600.00				
635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1.000		\$530,000.000		\$530,000.00				
641.11	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE	LS	1.000		\$200,000.000		\$200,000.00				
649.21	GEOTEXTILE UNDER RAILROAD BALLAST	SY	960.000		\$4.850		\$4,656.00				
649.31	GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	SY	3,300.000		\$2.150		\$7,095.00				
651.15	SEED	LB	135.000		\$17.000		\$2,295.00				
651.18	FERTILIZER	LB	210.000		\$8.150		\$1,711.50				
651.20	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	TON	1.000		\$1,250.000		\$1,250.00				
651.35	TOPSOIL	CY	230.000		\$125.000		\$28,750.00				
651.40	GRUBBING MATERIAL (12 INCHES)	SY	1,850.000		\$37.000		\$68,450.00				
653.01	EPSC PLAN	LS	1.000		\$12,200.000		\$12,200.00				
653.02	MONITORING EPSC PLAN	HR	80.000		\$210.000		\$16,800.00				
653.03	MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	LU	1.000		\$15,000.000		\$15,000.00				
653.10	HAY MULCH	TON	1.000		\$1,250.000		\$1,250.00				
653.12	STRAW MULCH	TON	1.000		\$1,250.000		\$1,250.00				
653.20	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I	SY	2,100.000		\$6.900		\$14,490.00				
653.35	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	CY	60.000		\$185.000		\$11,100.00				
653.45	FILTER BAG	EACH	6.000		\$850.000		\$5,100.00				
653.476	SILT FENCE, TYPE II	LF	900.000		\$12.000		\$10,800.00				
653.50	BARRIER FENCE	LF	4,400.000		\$2.850		\$12,540.00				
653.60	EROSION LOG	LF	500.000		\$12.000		\$6,000.00				
656.30	DECIDUOUS TREES (ACER RUBRUM)(CONT.)(5-6 FT HEIGHT)	EACH	5.000		\$1,200.000		\$6,000.00				
656.30	DECIDUOUS TREES (ACER SACCHARINUM)(CONT.)(5-6 FT HEIGHT)	EACH	3.000		\$1,200.000		\$3,600.00				
656.30	DECIDUOUS TREES (QUERCUS RUBRA)(CONT.)(5-6 FT HEIGHT)	EACH	3.000		\$1,200.000		\$3,600.00				
656.35	DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (ALNUS RUGOSA)(CONT.)(3 GAL)	EACH	10.000		\$120.000		\$1,200.00				
656.35	DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (CORNUS RACEMOSA)(CONT.)(3 GAL)	EACH	10.000		\$120.000		\$1,200.00				
656.35	DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (CORNUS SERICEA) (CONT.)(3 GAL)	EACH	5.000		\$120.000		\$600.00				
656.35	DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (SAMBUCUS CANADENSIS)(CONT.)(3 GAL)	EACH	6.000		\$120.000		\$720.00				
656.35	DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (SALIX ERIOCEPHALA)(CONT.)(3 GAL)	EACH	10.000		\$120.000		\$1,200.00				
656.35	DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (SALIX LUCIDA)(CONT.)(3 GAL)	EACH	6.000		\$120.000		\$720.00				
656.35	DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (VIBURNUM LENTAGO)(CONT.)(3 GAL)	EACH	3.000		\$120.000		\$360.00				
656.65	LANDSCAPE WATERING	MGAL	19.000		\$81.500		\$1,548.50				
656.80	LANDSCAPE BACKFILL, TRUCK MEASUREMENT	CY	36.000		\$120.000		\$4,320.00				
900.615	SPECIAL PROVISION (TRAIN DELAY LIQUIDATED DAMAGES)(VERMONT RAILWAY)(N.A.B.I.)	DL	1.000		\$1.000		\$1.00				
900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF CROSS TIES)(7"X9"X8'-6")	EACH	232.000		\$620.000		\$143,840.00				
900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (ROCK WEIR)	EACH	1.000		\$4,800.000		\$4,800.00				
900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF STREAM)	EACH	1.000		\$153,000.000		\$153,000.00				
900.635	SPECIAL PROVISION (WET AREA SEED)	LB	20.000		\$81.500		\$1,630.00				
900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (SURFACE AND ALIGN RAILROAD TRACKS)	LF	655.000		\$62.000		\$40,610.00				
900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVE AND RESET CONTINUOUS WELDED RAIL)	LF	880.000		\$61.000		\$53,680.00				
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD AND STAGING AREAS, CULVERT)	LS	1.000		\$890,000.000		\$890,000.00				
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (CONTAMINATED MATERIAL MANAGEMENT)	LS	1.000		\$45,800.000		\$45,800.00				
900.670	SPECIAL PROVISION (PRECAST CONCRETE RETAINING WALL)	SF	850.000		\$325.000		\$276,250.00				
900.680	SPECIAL PROVISION (RAILROAD BALLAST)	TON	600.000		\$115.000		\$69,000.00				
							\$5,896,737.00				
Totals:							\$5,896,737.00				